
Official Box Score - Final
Fort Lewis at Eastern New Mexico University
02/08/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Fort Lewis 0 0 3 0 0 3 5 0 5

Eastern New Mexico University 1 3 8 0 12 9 2 6

Fort Lewis 3 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Fockler,Alyssa C 3 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
17  Hoobler,Trista CF 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1
18  Alexander,Carmen 3B 3 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
44 Milliman,Makenna LF 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
10  Medina,Alejandra DH 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
8  Tenorio,Alex SS 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
12  Timmons,McKenna 2B 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
15  Cueva,Izzy 1B 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
25 Dietz,Skyler RF 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Padilla,Chloe P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  Gavigan,Addison (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Mann,Hailie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 3 5 3 1 8 12 3 0 5

BATTING

2B: Alexander (off Guillen).

TB: Alexander 3.

Team RISP: 3-9.

Eastern New Mexico University 12 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

20 Parisi,Samantha CF 3 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
8  Martin,Talia LF 4 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
28 Lopez,Giazza DH 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15  Meneses,Christina 1B 2 1 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
24 Marsh,Emily 2B 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
19  Ayala,Alexa 3B 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
18  Aarstad,Seneca C 3 1 1 1 0 1 8 0 0 3
5  Rodarte,Natalie RF 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
11  Guillen,Miranda P 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Rubalcava,Angelina (P) 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1

4  Campbell,Kayla SS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Totals 21 12 9 10 7 4 15 2 2 6

BATTING

2B: Meneses (off Padilla); Martin (off Padilla). 3B: Rodarte (off Mann).

TB: Meneses 3; Rodarte 3; Martin 2. 2-Out RBI: Meneses; Aarstad; Ayala 2; Rodarte
2. HBP: Guillen; Lopez.

Team RISP: 7-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Parisi; Rubalcava; Rodarte.

FIELDING

PB: Aarstad.

FLC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Padilla,Chloe 2.0 4 4 4 4 1 15 9 60 30

5  Gavigan,Addison 0.2 0 4 0 3 1 6 3 29 13

35 Mann,Hailie (3.2) 1.1 5 4 0 0 2 9 9 45 25

Totals 4.0 9 12 4 7 4 30 21 134 68

WP: Padilla; Gavigan. HB: Padilla 2.

GO-FO: Padilla 0-4; Gavigan 0-2; Mann 2-0.

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Guillen,Miranda 2.1 5 3 2 1 3 14 13 50 30

21  Rubalcava,Angelina (3.1) 2.2 0 0 0 0 5 9 9 37 23

Totals 5.0 5 3 2 1 8 23 22 87 53

Inher. Rnrs: Guillen 0/2.

GO-FO: Guillen 1-3; Rubalcava 2-1.

Umpires: HP: Denissa Amantine; 1B: Randy Hill; 2B: ; 3B: Robert Jamerson.

First Pitch:11:58 AM. Duration:1:57.
Attendance:113

Weather:Conditions: Mostly Cloudy; Temp: 65F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Fort Lewis at Eastern New Mexico University
02/08/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Fort Lewis 0 0 3 0 0 3 5 0 5

Eastern New Mexico University 1 3 8 0 12 9 2 6

Fort Lewis starters:
3/c/Fockler,Alyssa; 17/cf/Hoobler,Trista; 18/3b/Alexander,Carmen; 44/lf/Milliman,Makenna; 10/dh/Medina,Alejandra; 8/ss/Tenorio,Alex;

12/2b/Timmons,McKenna; 15/1b/Cueva,Izzy; 25/rf/Dietz,Skyler; 23/p/Padilla,Chloe;

Eastern New Mexico University starters:
20/cf/Parisi,Samantha; 8/lf/Martin,Talia; 28/dh/Lopez,Giazza; 15/1b/Meneses,Christina; 24/2b/Marsh,Emily; 19/3b/Ayala,Alexa;

18/c/Aarstad,Seneca; 5/rf/Rodarte,Natalie; 11/p/Guillen,Miranda; 4/ss/Campbell,Kayla;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - FLC batting

Fockler,Alyssa fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (3-2 FBBFFB).

Hoobler,Trista struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Alexander,Carmen doubled down the left field line (1-2 SBK).

Milliman,Makenna struck out looking (2-2 FBFBFK).

Bottom of 1st - ENMU batting

Parisi,Samantha singled to shallow left field (1-2 KFB).

Martin,Talia flied out to lf (2-2 FBFB).

Lopez,Giazza hit by pitch (3-2 SBFBB); Parisi,Samantha advanced to second base.

Meneses,Christina doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Parisi,Samantha scored from second base;
Lopez,Giazza advanced to second base.

Marsh,Emily lined out to second base (0-0).

Ayala,Alexa walked (3-0 BBBB); Lopez,Giazza advanced to third base; Meneses,Christina advanced to second

base.

Aarstad,Seneca struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FLC 0 1 0 1

ENMU 1 2 0 3



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - FLC batting

Medina,Alejandra grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Tenorio,Alex walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Timmons,McKenna flied out to left center putout by cf (1-1 KB).

Cueva,Izzy struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Bottom of 2nd - ENMU batting

Rodarte,Natalie walked (3-2 KBKBFBB).

Guillen,Miranda hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Rodarte,Natalie advanced to second base.

Parisi,Samantha walked (3-1 BBBKB); Rodarte,Natalie advanced to third base; Guillen,Miranda advanced to

second base.

Martin,Talia doubled to left center, 3RBI (0-0); Rodarte,Natalie scored; Guillen,Miranda scored from second

base; Parisi,Samantha scored from first base; Martin,Talia out at third base, cf to ss to 3b, runner out trying
to reach.

Lopez,Giazza fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-2 FBK).

Meneses,Christina walked (3-0 BBBB).

Marsh,Emily singled to center field (1-0 B); Meneses,Christina advanced to second base.

Marsh,Emily advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Meneses,Christina advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Ayala,Alexa fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (2-2 FKBFFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FLC 0 0 0 1

ENMU 3 2 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - FLC batting

Dietz,Skyler reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Campbell,Kayla (E6) (2-0 BB).

Fockler,Alyssa singled to right center (1-0 B); Dietz,Skyler advanced from first base to third base.

Hoobler,Trista singled in the infield (1-1 FB); Fockler,Alyssa advanced to second base.

Alexander,Carmen singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (1-0 B); Dietz,Skyler scored, unearned;

Fockler,Alyssa scored from second base; Hoobler,Trista advanced to second base.

Milliman,Makenna flied out to rf (0-1 F); Hoobler,Trista advanced to third base.

Medina,Alejandra singled to center field, RBI (2-1 SBB); Hoobler,Trista scored; Alexander,Carmen advanced to

second base.

ENMU pitching change: Rubalcava,Angelina replaces Guillen,Miranda.

Tenorio,Alex popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (1-1 KB).

Timmons,McKenna reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Alexander,Carmen out at third base, 3b

unassisted.

Bottom of 3rd - ENMU batting

FLC pitching change: Gavigan,Addison replaces Padilla,Chloe.

Aarstad,Seneca lined out to cf (1-2 BKF).

Rodarte,Natalie walked (3-2 BKSFBBB).

Rubalcava,Angelina walked (3-0 BBBB); Rodarte,Natalie advanced to second base.

Rubalcava,Angelina stole second base; Rodarte,Natalie stole third base.

Parisi,Samantha struck out on dropped third strike, reached on passed ball (2-3 BKFBFS); Rodarte,Natalie

scored on a passed ball, unearned; Rubalcava,Angelina advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Parisi,Samantha stole second base.

Martin,Talia popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (3-2 BBKFB).

Parisi,Samantha advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Rubalcava,Angelina scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

FLC pitching change: Mann,Hailie replaces Gavigan,Addison.

Lopez,Giazza walked (3-0 BBBB).

Meneses,Christina singled to left field, RBI (2-2 FBKB); Parisi,Samantha scored, unearned; Lopez,Giazza

advanced to second base.

Marsh,Emily singled up the middle (2-1 BFB); Lopez,Giazza advanced to third base; Meneses,Christina advanced

to second base.

Ayala,Alexa singled to left field, 2RBI (3-2 FBKBFB); Lopez,Giazza scored, unearned; Meneses,Christina

scored from second base, unearned; Marsh,Emily advanced to second base.

Aarstad,Seneca singled down the left field line, RBI (3-2 KBKBB); Marsh,Emily scored from second base,
unearned; Ayala,Alexa advanced to second base.

Rodarte,Natalie tripled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Ayala,Alexa scored from second base, unearned;
Aarstad,Seneca scored from first base, unearned.

Rubalcava,Angelina struck out looking (3-2 SFBBFBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FLC 3 4 1 2

ENMU 8 5 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - FLC batting

Cueva,Izzy struck out looking (3-2 FBBSBK).

Dietz,Skyler reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Campbell,Kayla (E6) (1-0 B).

Dietz,Skyler advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Fockler,Alyssa struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFFS).

Hoobler,Trista grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - ENMU batting

Parisi,Samantha grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BBK).

Martin,Talia struck out looking (1-2 KBFK).

Lopez,Giazza grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FLC 0 0 1 1

ENMU 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - FLC batting

Alexander,Carmen struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS).

Milliman,Makenna struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Medina,Alejandra struck out looking (3-2 KBBKFBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FLC 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Fort Lewis at Eastern New Mexico University
02/08/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Fort Lewis 0 0 3 0 0 3 5 0 5

Eastern New Mexico University 1 3 8 0 12 9 2 6

Fort Lewis starters:
3/c/Fockler,Alyssa; 17/cf/Hoobler,Trista; 18/3b/Alexander,Carmen; 44/lf/Milliman,Makenna; 10/dh/Medina,Alejandra; 8/ss/Tenorio,Alex;

12/2b/Timmons,McKenna; 15/1b/Cueva,Izzy; 25/rf/Dietz,Skyler; 23/p/Padilla,Chloe;

Eastern New Mexico University starters:
20/cf/Parisi,Samantha; 8/lf/Martin,Talia; 28/dh/Lopez,Giazza; 15/1b/Meneses,Christina; 24/2b/Marsh,Emily; 19/3b/Ayala,Alexa;

18/c/Aarstad,Seneca; 5/rf/Rodarte,Natalie; 11/p/Guillen,Miranda; 4/ss/Campbell,Kayla;

Bottom of 1st - ENMU batting

Parisi,Samantha singled to shallow left field (1-2 KFB).

Martin,Talia flied out to lf (2-2 FBFB).

Lopez,Giazza hit by pitch (3-2 SBFBB); Parisi,Samantha advanced to second base.

Meneses,Christina doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Parisi,Samantha scored from second base; Lopez,Giazza advanced to

second base.

Marsh,Emily lined out to second base (0-0).

Ayala,Alexa walked (3-0 BBBB); Lopez,Giazza advanced to third base; Meneses,Christina advanced to second base.

Aarstad,Seneca struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - ENMU batting

Rodarte,Natalie walked (3-2 KBKBFBB).

Guillen,Miranda hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Rodarte,Natalie advanced to second base.

Parisi,Samantha walked (3-1 BBBKB); Rodarte,Natalie advanced to third base; Guillen,Miranda advanced to second base.

Martin,Talia doubled to left center, 3RBI (0-0); Rodarte,Natalie scored; Guillen,Miranda scored from second base; Parisi,Samantha scored

from first base; Martin,Talia out at third base, cf to ss to 3b, runner out trying to reach.

Lopez,Giazza fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-2 FBK).

Meneses,Christina walked (3-0 BBBB).

Marsh,Emily singled to center field (1-0 B); Meneses,Christina advanced to second base.

Marsh,Emily advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Meneses,Christina advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Ayala,Alexa fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (2-2 FKBFFB).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 3rd - FLC batting

Dietz,Skyler reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Campbell,Kayla (E6) (2-0 BB).

Fockler,Alyssa singled to right center (1-0 B); Dietz,Skyler advanced from first base to third base.

Hoobler,Trista singled in the infield (1-1 FB); Fockler,Alyssa advanced to second base.



Alexander,Carmen singled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (1-0 B); Dietz,Skyler scored, unearned; Fockler,Alyssa scored from

second base; Hoobler,Trista advanced to second base.

Milliman,Makenna flied out to rf (0-1 F); Hoobler,Trista advanced to third base.

Medina,Alejandra singled to center field, RBI (2-1 SBB); Hoobler,Trista scored; Alexander,Carmen advanced to second base.

ENMU pitching change: Rubalcava,Angelina replaces Guillen,Miranda.

Tenorio,Alex popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (1-1 KB).

Timmons,McKenna reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Alexander,Carmen out at third base, 3b unassisted.

3 R, 4 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - ENMU batting

FLC pitching change: Gavigan,Addison replaces Padilla,Chloe.

Aarstad,Seneca lined out to cf (1-2 BKF).

Rodarte,Natalie walked (3-2 BKSFBBB).

Rubalcava,Angelina walked (3-0 BBBB); Rodarte,Natalie advanced to second base.

Rubalcava,Angelina stole second base; Rodarte,Natalie stole third base.

Parisi,Samantha struck out on dropped third strike, reached on passed ball (2-3 BKFBFS); Rodarte,Natalie scored on a passed ball,
unearned; Rubalcava,Angelina advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Parisi,Samantha stole second base.

Martin,Talia popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (3-2 BBKFB).

Parisi,Samantha advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Rubalcava,Angelina scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

FLC pitching change: Mann,Hailie replaces Gavigan,Addison.

Lopez,Giazza walked (3-0 BBBB).

Meneses,Christina singled to left field, RBI (2-2 FBKB); Parisi,Samantha scored, unearned; Lopez,Giazza advanced to second base.

Marsh,Emily singled up the middle (2-1 BFB); Lopez,Giazza advanced to third base; Meneses,Christina advanced to second base.

Ayala,Alexa singled to left field, 2RBI (3-2 FBKBFB); Lopez,Giazza scored, unearned; Meneses,Christina scored from second base,

unearned; Marsh,Emily advanced to second base.

Aarstad,Seneca singled down the left field line, RBI (3-2 KBKBB); Marsh,Emily scored from second base, unearned; Ayala,Alexa advanced to

second base.

Rodarte,Natalie tripled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Ayala,Alexa scored from second base, unearned; Aarstad,Seneca scored from first base,

unearned.

Rubalcava,Angelina struck out looking (3-2 SFBBFBFK).

8 R, 5 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Fort Lewis at Eastern New Mexico University
02/08/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Fort Lewis 0 0 3 0 0 3 5 0 5

Eastern New Mexico University 1 3 8 0 12 9 2 6

FORT LEWIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Fockler, Alyssa c 3 1 1 0

2 #17 Hoobler, Trista cf 3 1 1 0

3 #18 Alexander, Carmen 3b 3 0 2 2

4 #44 Milliman, Makenna lf 3 0 0 0

5 #10 Medina, Alejandra dh 3 0 1 1

6 #8 Tenorio, Alex ss 1 0 0 0

7 #12 Timmons, McKenna 2b 2 0 0 0

8 #15 Cueva, Izzy 1b 2 0 0 0

9 #25 Dietz, Skyler rf 2 1 0 0

Totals 22 3 5 3
Runs 0 0 3 0 0 3
Hits 1 0 4 0 0 5
Errors 0 0 1 1 0 2
LOB 1 1 2 1 0 5

FLC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Padilla,Chloe 2.0 4 4 4 4 1 15 9 60 30
5  Gavigan,Addison 0.2 0 4 0 3 1 6 3 29 13
35 Mann,Hailie (3.2) 1.1 5 4 0 0 2 9 9 45 25

Totals 4.0 9 12 4 7 4 30 21 134 68

WP: Padilla; Gavigan. HB: Padilla 2.

GO-FO: Padilla 0-4; Gavigan 0-2; Mann 2-0.
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Fort Lewis at Eastern New Mexico University
02/08/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Fort Lewis 0 0 3 0 0 3 5 0 5

Eastern New Mexico University 1 3 8 0 12 9 2 6

EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #20 Parisi, Samantha cf 3 3 1 0

2 #8 Martin, Talia lf 4 0 1 3

3 #28 Lopez, Giazza dh 2 1 0 0

4 #15 Meneses, Christina 1b 2 1 2 2

5 #24 Marsh, Emily 2b 3 1 2 0

6 #19 Ayala, Alexa 3b 2 1 1 2

7 #18 Aarstad, Seneca c 3 1 1 1

8 #5 Rodarte, Natalie rf 1 2 1 2

9 #21 Rubalcava, Angelina
#11 Guillen, Miranda

p 1

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

Totals 21 12 9 10
Runs 1 3 8 0 12
Hits 2 2 5 0 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 3 2 1 0 6

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11  Guillen,Miranda 2.1 5 3 2 1 3 14 13 50 30
21  Rubalcava,Angelina (3.1) 2.2 0 0 0 0 5 9 9 37 23

Totals 5.0 5 3 2 1 8 23 22 87 53

Inher. Rnrs: Guillen 0/2.

GO-FO: Guillen 1-3; Rubalcava 2-1.
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